
 

 

Before the 
UNITED STATES COPYRIGHT ROYALTY JUDGES 

LIBRARY OF CONGRESS 
Washington, D.C. 

 
In the Matter of 
 
DETERMINATION OF RATES AND 
TERMS FOR MAKING AND 
DISTRIBUTING PHONORECORDS 
(PHONORECORDS III) 

 
 

Docket No. 16–CRB–0003–PR 
(2018–2022) (Remand) 

 

 
NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF COUNSEL 

 
Pandora Media, LLC (“Pandora”) respectfully requests the withdrawal of the appearance 

of R. Bruce Rich, Peter D. Isakoff, Jacob Ebin, Jennifer Ramos, and Meredith I. Santana as 

counsel for Pandora in the above-captioned proceeding. Weil, Gotshal & Manges LLP remains 

as counsel of record and will continue to represent Pandora in this matter through the 

undersigned attorneys. 

 Respectfully submitted, 

Dated: January 11, 2021 
 New York, NY 

 /s/ Todd D. Larson  
Benjamin E. Marks (N.Y. Bar No. 2912921) 
Todd D. Larson (N.Y. Bar No. 4358438) 
WEIL, GOTSHAL & MANGES LLP 
767 Fifth Avenue 
New York, NY 10153 
Tel: (212) 310-8170 
Fax: (212) 310-8007 
benjamin.marks@weil.com 
todd.larson@weil.com 
 
Counsel for Pandora Media, LLC 
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Proof of Delivery

 I hereby certify that on Monday, January 11, 2021, I provided a true and correct copy of the

Notice of Withdrawal of Counsel to the following:

 Apple Inc., represented by Dale M Cendali, served via ESERVICE at

dale.cendali@kirkland.com

 Spotify USA Inc., represented by A. John P. Mancini, served via ESERVICE at

jmancini@mayerbrown.com

 Johnson, George, represented by George D Johnson, served via ESERVICE at

george@georgejohnson.com

 National Music Publishers Association (NMPA) et al, represented by Benjamin Semel,

served via ESERVICE at Bsemel@pryorcashman.com

 Google Inc., represented by Kenneth L Steinthal, served via ESERVICE at

ksteinthal@kslaw.com

 Nashville Songwriters Association International, represented by Benjamin K Semel, served

via ESERVICE at Bsemel@pryorcashman.com

 Amazon.com Services LLC, represented by Scott Angstreich, served via ESERVICE at

sangstreich@kellogghansen.com

 Signed: /s/ Todd Larson


